



**ស្ថានទូតឥណ្ឌា**

**ភ្នំពេញ**

**សេចក្តីប្រកាសស្តីពីអាហារូបករណ៍សម្រាប់ការសិក្សានៅឥណ្ឌា ២០១៩-២០២០**

**ថ្នាក់បរិញ្ញាបត្រ អនុបណ្ឌិត បណ្ឌិត**

**កាលបរិច្ឆេទចុងក្រោយនៃការដាក់ពាក្យ ថ្ងៃទី១៥ កុម្ភៈ ឆ្នាំ២០១៩**

រដ្ឋាភិបាលឥណ្ឌា សូមប្រកាសផ្តល់អាហារូបករណ៍ខាងក្រោមជូនសិស្ស និងស្រ្តីកម្ពុជាដែលមានចំណង់បន្តការសិក្សា ថ្នាក់បរិញ្ញាបត្រ អនុបណ្ឌិត និងបណ្ឌិតនៅសាកលវិទ្យាល័យនានាក្នុងប្រទេសឥណ្ឌាសម្រាប់ឆ្នាំសិក្សា ២០១៩-២០២០ ។

បេក្ខជននិងបេក្ខនារីដែលមានចំណាប់អារម្មណ៍ និងសូមបំពេញពាក្យស្នើសុំអាហារូបករណ៍លើគេហទំព័រ (A2A):

<http://www.a2ascholarships.iccr.gov.in/> បន្ទាប់មកសូមផ្ញើសំណុំបែបបទទាំងអស់នោះ និងឯកសារពាក់ព័ន្ធមកកាន់នៅ ស្ថានទូតឥណ្ឌា ផ្ទះលេខ ៥០-៥២ ផ្លូវ ២១៤ សង្កាត់បឹងរាំង ខណ្ឌដូនពេញ រាជធានីភ្នំពេញ។ កាលបរិច្ឆេទឈប់ទទួលពាក្យ ថ្ងៃទី១៥ ខែកុម្ភៈ ២០១៩។

សម្រាប់ព័ត៌មានលំអិតអំពីសាកលវិទ្យាល័យនិងមុខវិជ្ជាសិក្សា សូមចូលទៅកាន់គេហទំព័រ **A2A** ដែលបានផ្តល់ជូនខាងលើ។ បេក្ខជន និងបេក្ខនារីទាំងអស់ត្រូវមានអាយុមិនក្រោម**១៨ឆ្នាំ និងមិនលើស៣០ឆ្នាំ** រាប់ចាប់ពីថ្ងៃទី០១ កក្កដា ២០១៩។ បេក្ខជន និងបេក្ខនារីជាប់ការជម្រុះ នឹងត្រូវទាក់ទងសម្រាប់ការប្រឡងសមត្ថភាពជំនាញភាសាអង់គ្លេសនៅស្ថានទូត ។

ឈ្មោះអាហារូបករណ៍	សារៈប្រយោជន៍ត្រូវផ្តល់ជូន
<b>Mekong Ganga Cooperation Scholarship Scheme (MGCSS)</b>	សំបុត្រយន្តហោះប្រភេទធម្មតា និងថ្លៃធ្វើរហូតដល់សាកលវិទ្យាល័យ ផ្តល់កន្លែងស្នាក់នៅដោយមិនគិតថ្លៃក្នុងសាកលវិទ្យាល័យ ថ្លៃសិក្សា ថ្លៃសៀវភៅ ថ្លៃព្យាបាល ប្រាក់ឧបត្ថម្ភសម្រាប់ស្នាក់នៅក្នុងមួយខែៗ។

សម្រាប់ព័ត៌មានលំអិតនិងការណែនាំ សូមមេត្តាទាក់ទងលោក **Adarsh K. Mishra** លេខាទីពីរផ្នែកអប់រំតាមរយៈ email: [Itec.phnompenh@mea.gov.in](mailto:Itec.phnompenh@mea.gov.in) និងលេខទូរសព្ទ: ០២៣ ២១០៩១២/១៣ និងទូរសព្ទដៃ: +៨៥៥១៧៦៦៦៨១៤។

\*\*\*\*\*



EMBASSY OF INDIA  
PHNOM PENH

**Announcement of Scholarship for Higher Studies in India [2019-20]  
(Bachelor's/Master's/Ph.D/Higher studies)**

**[Last date of Application: 15<sup>th</sup> February 2019]**

Government of India has announced the following Scholarship for meritorious Cambodian candidates for pursuing Undergraduate/Post Graduate (Bachelor/Master) and Higher Studies in Indian Universities for the Year 2019-20.

Interested and eligible candidates may like to Register and apply online at the Admission to Alumni (A2A) link : <http://www.a2ascholarships.iccr.gov.in/> and thereafter submit the printed Application Form with copy of relevant documents in Embassy of India, No.50-52, Street 214, Samdech Pan Avenue, Phnom Penh (Tel: 023-210912/13). The last date for receipt of completed application forms at the Embassy is **15<sup>th</sup> February, 2018 (Friday)**. **Students should be between the age of 18 years to 30 Years on 01.07.2019.**

The details of Universities and the courses with the eligibility criteria to which students can apply are available on the homepage of the A2A website given above. Shortlisted candidates will be called for a qualifying English language proficiency test at the Embassy and interview.

Name of the Scholarship	Facilities provided
Mekong Ganga Cooperation Scholarship Scheme (MGCSS)	(i) Economy class air ticket to travel to nearest airport in India + transportation upto University. Return air ticket on completion of degree; (ii) Free Hostel accommodation in University/college; (iii) Tuition fee to be borne by Government of India; (iv) Book Allowance; Medical expenditure; (v) A generous Living Allowance per month.

For any additional information / guidance, please contact Mr. Adarsh Kumar Mishra, Second Secretary (Education) by Email: [itec.phnompenh@mea.gov.in](mailto:itec.phnompenh@mea.gov.in) OR Tel.: 023 210912 /913; Mob.: +85517666814

\*\*\*\*\*